## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser Company Limited		08/26/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Paper Company
Street Address:	6400 Poplar Avenue
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38197
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1372522	SPACEKRAFT
Registration Number:	1711671	
Registration Number:	1713604	SPACEKRAFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 513-248-6332

Email: stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Haupt Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard Address Line 4: Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPACEKRAFT - ASN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Haupt

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0635

900233659

Signature:	/Stephanie A. Haupt/
Date:	09/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - SpaceKraft#page1.tif source=Assignment - SpaceKraft#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0636

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having offices at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 925 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks evidenced by the below trademark registrations.

6.00	Mark.	Registration No.
Benelux	SPACEKRAFT	454127
Canada	SPACEKRAFT	336485
France	SPACEKRAFT	1530514
Germany	SPACEKRAFT	1144904
Japan	SPACEKRAFT	2618648
United Kingdom	SPACEKRAFT	1241911
United States	SPACEKRAFT	1372522
United States	SPACEKRAFT (Design only)	1711671
Canada	SPACEKRAFT and Design	637537
Japan	SPACEKRAFT and Design	2618649
United Kingdom	SPACEKRAFT and Design	1339868
United States	SPACEKRAFT and Design	1713604

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38197 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the mark

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Executed at Federal Way, Washington, this 26thday of August, 2008.

Weyerhaeuser Company

By: Cliff A. Macl

Name: Claire S. Grace

Title: Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	SS
COUNTY OF King	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Claire S. Grace is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Secretary of Weyerhaeuser Company Limited to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

**RECORDED: 09/17/2012** 

Notary Public
My commission expires: 12-63-09

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0638